RESOLUTION #67-23
HOLIDAYS-2024

BE IT RESOLVED by the Butler County Board of Supervisors that the following holidays be
observed by the Butler County Courthouse to conform to the schedule as established by the
State and Federal Governments. When the holiday is on a Saturday, it will be observed the day
before and when it is on a Sunday, it will be observed the day following:

1. New Year’s Day Monday January 1, 2024

2. Presidents’ Day Monday February 19, 2024
3. Good Friday Friday March 29, 2024

4. Memorial Day Monday May 27, 2024

5. Independence Day Thursday July 4, 2024

6. Labor Day Monday September 2, 2024
7. Veterans Day Monday November 11, 2024
8. Thanksgiving Day Thursday November 28, 2024
9. Day after Thanksgiving Friday November 29, 2024
10. Christmas Day Wednesday December 25, 2024

Upon Roll Call the vote thereon was as follows:

AYES: Rusty Eddy NAYS: None ABSENT: N/A
Greg Barnett
Wayne Dralle

WHEREUPON said Resolution was declared duly adopted this 5th day of December, 2023.
ATTEST: Leslie Groen, County Auditor
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